O

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No. : 1503
Arrival : 06-04-15
Guam Departure  : 06-10-15
Folio No. 4 |
Conf.No. I
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name: CODEL Rogers Group
INFORMATION INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
06-08-15  Banquet Manual 1,200.00
6/8/15 Meeting Room
07-03-15 Visa 1,200.00
X0 XXX X
Total Charges 1,200.00
Total Credits 1,200.00
Balance 0.00

| agree that my liability for my charges Is not waived and agree 1o be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or assoclation fails to pay for any
or the full amount of these charges. | also agree that all charges contained in this account are correct and any disputes or request for copies of charges must be made within
five days after my departure. If a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Guest Signature:

Sl Yu'os Ma'ase for staying with us at Outrigger Guam Beach Resort, managed by Outrigger Hotels Hawaii. If we can assist you with future reservations, please call us
toll free at 1-800-OUTRIGGER (688-7444) U.S., GUAM & CANADA or 303-369-7777 WORLDWIDE DIRECT.

Page No. 1 of 1

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068
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From: Meno, Rosanne </

Sent: Wednesday, September 9, 2015 1:09 PM

To: Phillip San Nicolas </ -

Cc: ‘Cassie Peredo' < >: Jarrod Rebanal
'Jeanme Gammde

'Marvin Redona'
Rena Abe <

ol Sakomo’ < -
{

'Rose Mathiot'
Subject: RE: Airport Plck up

Siyu'os ma’'ase Phill

From: Phillip San Nicolas [mailto:

Sent: Wednesday, September 09, 2015 1:08 PM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: 'Cassie Peredo'; Jarrod Rebanal; 'Jeannie Gaminde'; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; 'Marvin Redona'; 'Rai Sakuma'; Rena Abe; 'Rose Mathiot'
Subject: RE: Airport Pick up

Hafa Adai Rosanne,

Airport pick up has been logged for the 4 of you and your parking stall will be reserved as well. Have a safe flight and see you guys
soon.

Si Yu'os Ma’ase(Thank You),

Phillip San Nicolas

Front Office Supervisor

)

i ™

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1 671 647-9068

e

WEB outrigger.com

Sent: Thursdal v, September 10, 2015 2:28 AM
To: 'Adrian Papa' < R |<::- -y '¢/esias' |55 - e
Gaminde < i 52n Nicolos' <

Subject: Airport Pick up

Hafa Adai Team Outrigger!

Hope you all are doing well. Congresswoman Bordallo, her daughter, Deborah and myself are scheduled to arrive on island on
Monday, September 21% at 10:30 p.m. and respectfully request for airport pick up. Kindly advise if our request can be
accommodated.

Also, may | request for the usual reserved parking slot for Congresswoman Bordallo throughout her stay from September 21 to
28™?

Thanks and | look forward to hearing from you.

17-1147_0743
OH_0087



Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

###This communication may contain information that may be confidential, privileged and/or prohibited from disclosure.
Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any person who receives this
information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. If you have received this communication
in error, please immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is
intended to operate as an electronic signature under appli! cable law.###
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From: Marvin Redona < -

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 8:39 AM

To: Jeannie Gaminde' </ | 'c'rian Papa'
< - )cssaray Iglesias'
< - ; 'Phillip San Nicolas'

S 'Rai Sakuma' <
‘Rose Mathiot' <[ ; 'Yuri Ok’
< I

Subject: RE: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations

Hafa Adai Ms. Jeannie,

| have verified the reservation and it checked out okay.
Placed in our trace file for room check on arrival day.

SiYu'os Ma'ase

Marvin Redona
Management Trainee

@y
OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT

Tumon Bay, GU 96913
TEL +1 &71 649-3000
FAX +1 671 647-9068

evalL

WEB outrigger.com

From: Jeannie Gaminde [mailto S

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 9:14 PM
To: Adrian Papa; Jessaray Iglesias; Marvin Redona; Phillip San Nicolas; Rai Sakuma; Rose Mathiot; Yumi Oka
Subject: FW: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations

Hafa Adai Marvin / Adrian,

Please recheck her reservations and place this in our trace file. She should have her usual accommodations.

Siyu'os ma'ase,
Jeannie A. Gaminde

From: Janet Shmull [mailto |

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 5:55 PM
To: HM-Ken; FOM-Jeannie

Ce: christina.judicpa @ [ cassic.peredo @ NG

Subject: FW: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations

Hafa adai Ken/Jeannie,
- i ) i - fA = - " nd i _— - - b s _— -
FYl on Congresswoman’s return next Saturday 7/4 ~ 7. She has a 2" visit in July as | forwarded prior to this message.

Thagk&

17-1147_0746
OH_0164



Janet

From: Janet Shmull
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 5:41 PM

To: 'Rosanne.Meno@ [ IENEGNGG

Cc: Steve Solberg
Subject: RE: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations

Hafa adai Rosanne,
Congresswoman Bordallo is all set for July 4-7. Her confirmation number is #67485

FY1, there is an event {Pleasure Island BBQ Block Party} just ending upon her arrival at 10:30p. | have attached the press release
and accompanying street map showing road closure/hours for advance reference.

See youin July!
Regards,
Janet

Janet Wong Shmull
Executive Assistant

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1 671 647-9710

evail I
WEB www, outriggarguam.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [maito; I

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 10:15 AM
To: Steve Solberg
Ce: janet.wong @ crisoen solbera NN

Subject: Re: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations

Thanks Steve! For this trip she is traveling alone, appreciate all the accommodations afforded to her. I can rest easy
knowing she's in good hands while at Outrigger Guam Resort.

My colleagues will provide transportation to and from the airport during this trip.
Have a wonderful day!

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

17-1147_0747
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On Jun 25, 2015, at 6:13 PM, Steve Solberg <} GG ot

We will take good care of the Congresswoman! Janet will forward the confirmation number, Assumingshe is
traveling alone? If airport pick arrangements change just let me know and we will handle. Thanks, Steve

Steve Solberg
General Manager

<image002.jpg>
OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumaon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-8000

FAX +1 671 647-8710

emvaiL [N

WEB outrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:

Sent: Thursday, June 25, 2015 11:51 PM
To: Steve Solberg

Cc: janet.wona @ [

Subject: July 4-7 Hotel Accommodations
Hafa Adai Steve,
| hope this email finds you doing well.

Looks like Congresswoman Bordallo will be heading to Guam earlier than we expected due to the fact that Secretary
of Interior, Secretary lewel will be on island.

Therefore, we’d like to respectfully request for hotel accommodations for the Congresswoman on Saturday, July 4™
to Tuesday, July 7. Her flight arrives on island at 10:30p.m. and she would not require airport pick up.
Reservations previously made for July 17-27 for Congresswoman Bordallo, Howard Pangelinan and myself, remain
intact.

She appreciates the accommodations at a fast minute notice and looks forward to seeing you and Kris soont

Best regards,
Rosanne

From: Steve Solberg [mailto:
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 9:40 PM
To: Meno, Rosanne

cc: janet.wong @/

Subject: RE: July Hotel Accommodations

lanet and | will handle the reservations. Do you have a list of staff that will be accompanying the Congresswoman?
Look forward to welcoming you back!! Steve

Steve Solberg
Generai Manager

<image003.jpg>
OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1 671 647-9710

17-1147_0748
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EMAILsteve solbers @ I

WEB oputrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto: G
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 11:02 PM

To: Steve Solberg
Subject: July Hotel Accommodations

Hafa Adai Steve,

Hope you, Kris and the family are doing well.

Congresswoman Bordallo returns to Guam arriving on July 18" at 10:30 p.m., with a scheduled departure on July
27", Kindly advise who | should book her reservations with?

| look forward to hearing from you.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

###This communication may contain information that may be confidential, privileged and/or prohibited from
disclosure. Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any
person who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. If
you have received this communication in error, please immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly
notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is intended to operate as an electronic signature under
applicable law ####"
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From: Rose Mathiot <[ -

Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 9:08 PM

To: "Jeannie Gaminde' </ - | 'Jossaray Iglesias'

</ - ; i Oka' <

< =

Subject: FW: Hotel accommodations - John Whitt

Placed in Trace.

Rose Mathiot
Guest Service Manager

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000
FAX +1 671 647-9068
EMAIL

WEB outrigger.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Josita Cruz [mailto J

Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2015 10:05 AM

To: Rosanne.Meno@ | ENNEGGEE

Cc: Andrea Manibusan; Cassie Peredo; Christina Judicpa; Jessica Zimlich;
Michele Quichocho; Adrian Papa; Jeannie Gaminde; Jessaray Iglesias; Philip
San Nicolas; Rose Mathiot; Yumi Oka

Subject: RE: Hotel accommodations - John Whitt

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,
Please be advised we are able to accommodate Mr. Whit for his usual

accommodations for the duration of June 03-10. Please review Mr. Whitt's
confirmation letter and inform me of any discrepancies.

It is our pleasure to welcome you to the Outrigger Guam Beach Resort as your
Home away from Home. Please review your reservation details and advise of

any discrepancies.

Confirmation #'s: 59872

Arrival: June 03, 2015

Depart: June 10, 2015

Category: Upgrade to Ocean Front
Rate: [Gov] $158+11% tax per night
Request: Usual Accommodations

If there is anything else that we can do to make your stay more comfortable,

please do not hesitate to let me know. Thank you for choosing us as your
“home away from home”.

Additional information:

» Rates are subject to 11% government tax.

¢ Standard check-in time is at 3:00 pm. Standard check-out time is at
12:00 pm

» Extra person and/or Extra Bed:$ 40.00 plus tax per day

17-1147_0751
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» Airport transportation is $10.00 per person, per one way, tax

inclusive. Please request for Airport Transportation.

e Family Plan: 17 years and under, free when sharing with parents

utilizing existing beds. Maximum of 4 persons. Children (2) years and under
Free crib.

* Deposit and Cancellation Policy: One (1) night deposit or guarantee

to be sent to the hotel within (10) days of confirmation. Reservations must
be canceled no later than (3) days prior to arrival date for full refund of
deposit; otherwise a (1) night room and tax will be assessed.

Si Yu'os Ma’ase (Thank You),

Josita Cruz
Reservations Coordinator

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1 671 647-9738

evar

WEB outrigger.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:_

Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2015 8:40 AM

To: Adrian Papa

Cc: Rose Mathiot; Jessaray Iglesias; Phillip San Nicolas; Yumi Oka;
andrea.manibusan @ Czssic Peredo; Christina Judicpa;
Jessica Zimlich; josita.cruz; michele.quichocho @i )c2nie

Gaminde
Subject: Re: Hotel accommodations - John Whitt

Thanks again!
Sent from my iPhone

> On May 27, 2015, at 6:31 PM, Adrian Papa
> <adrian.papae |-
wrote:

=

> No worries Ms. Meno. Our reservations will let you know as soon as
> they

can.

>

> Thank you!

>

> Adrian Papa

> Guest Service Manager

>

>

> OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT

> 1255 Pale San Vitores Road

> Tumon Bay, GU 96913

> TEL +1 671 649-S000

> FAX +1 671 647-9068

> EMAIL adrian.papaCji NG
> WEB outrigger.com

=

e Original Message-----

> From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:Rosanne.Meno Gl EEGzGzGzG

17-1147_0752
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> Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2015 8:27 AM

> To: Adrian Papa

> Cc: Rose Mathiot; Jessaray Iglesias; Phillip San Nicolas; Yumi Oka;

> andrea.manibusan@ | S C:ssic Peredo; Christina Judicpa;
> Jessica Zimlich; josita.cruz; michele.quichocho ;

> Jeannie Gaminde

> Subject: Re: Hotel accommodations - John Whitt

>

Thanks Adrian, my sincerest apologies for leaving out others in my
previous email.

Have a wonderful day!

V/R
Rosanne

VVV VY VVVY

Sent from my iPhone

\%

>>> 0On May 27, 2015, at 6:23 PM, Adrian Papa
>>> <adrian.papaci

>> wrote:

>>

>> Hafa Adai Rsv,

>>

>> Please see below request

>> Thank you

>>

>> Adrian Papa

>> Guest Service Manager

>>

>>

>> OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT

>> 1255 Pale San Vitores Road

>> Tumon Bay, GU 96913

>> TEL +1 671 649-9000

>> FAX +1 671 647-9068

>> EMALL I

>> WEB outrigger.com

>>

>> —--e- Original Message-----

>> From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:

>> Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2015 7:52 AM

>> To: Rose Mathiot; Jessaray Iglesias; Adrian Papa; Phillip San
>> Nicolas; Yumi Oka

>> Cc: Jeannie Gaminde

>> Subject: Hotel accommodations - John Whitt
- fe-d

>> Hafa Adai Team Outrigger,

>>

>> Mr. John Whitt will be back on island from June 3-10, kindly advise
>> if the usual hotel accommodations can be accommodated?
>>

>> I look forward to hearing from you.

>>

>> Very Respectfully,

>> Rosanne

>>

>> Sent from my iPhone

>>

>>

==

>> ###This communication may contain information that may be

17-1147_0753
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>> confidential, privileged and/or prohibited from disclosure. Except
>> for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly

>> authorized by

> the sender, any person who receives this information is prohibited
from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. If you have
> received this communication in error, please immediately delete it and
> all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this

> communication is intended to operate as an electronic signature under
> applicable law.###
>
>
=
o

\'%
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From: Chariene Goo < -

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 11:34 PM
To: christina.judicpa@ I cassic.peredoc G
Cc: Jeannie Gaminde <[ - j-nct.vong o N

simeon.miranda@ N st< e solberg @ NN | < Hamada

<IN - <cn Nishizawa <[ -

Subject: RE: CODEL Rogers - Room Reservations

Hafa Adai Christina,

Thanks so much for confirming the details below Rosanne has been informed and will let us know as soon as arrangements are

definite.

Thanks again,
Charlene

From: Christina Judicpa [mailto:_]

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 4:48 PM

To: Charlene Goo; cassie.peredo@ NG

Cc: 'Jeannie Gaminde'; janet.wong @, seon.miranda i EE; st <.sobers ol N

Luke Hamada; 'Ken Nishizawa '
Subject: RE: CODEL Rogers - Room Reservations

Hafa Adai Charlene,
We have blocked 15-rooms with the usual accommodations previously provided:;

buration (Tentative Date):
May 23 — 25, 2015 (TBA flight info)

Rate:
Military - $159 plus 11% tax per room per night

Specials:
VP2 status

Complimentary room upgrade (PH and Voyagers Club rooms have been blocked)
Lounge Access

Please let me know if there is anything | may have missed or you'd like me to change.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase (Thank You),

Christina Judicpa

From: Charlene Goo [mailto [ G

Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2015 3:58 AM

To: Christina Judicpa; cassie.peredo @ | EGNGNGEG

Cc: Jeannie Gaminde; janet.wong @ [ imeon.miranda @ [ G
steve.solberg @ | GG L k< Hamada

Subject: FW: CODEL Rogers - Room Reservations

17-1147_0756
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Hafa Adai Christina and Cassie,

Please block 15 rooms as requested below by Rosanne for the upcoming U.S. Congressional Delegation {CODEL) headed by
Congressman Hal Rogers. The CODEL Rogers group is anticipated to be in Guam from May 23 - 25, 2015 but appreciate that you
are flexible as dates and number of rooms may change. Guam’s Congresswoman Bordalio will most likely also be part of the
group.

Please fet me know the rate and if you have any guestions.

Thanks,
Charlene

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 7:25 AM

To: Charlene Goo

Subject: CODEL Rogers - Room Reservations

Hafa Adai Ms. Charlene,
Hope you are doing well. 1t’s been a while and hope to bump into you one day on island.

CODEL Rogers will be headed to Guam and would like to book in advance, room reservations. The CODEL is expected to be on island May 23-25,
2015.

The details are still skeptical as to how many will be on this CODEL, however. 1'd like to book 15 room reservations at this time. [ will get back to you
with regards to names and a final count.

As always, thank you for your undivided time and attention to our request.

Best regards.
Rosanne

####This communication may contain information that may be confidential, privileged and/or prohibited from disclosure.
Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any person who receives this
information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. If you have received this communication
in error, please immediately delete it and all copies. and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is
intended to operate as an electronic signature under applicable law.####"
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From: Jessaray Iglesias </ -

Sent: Saturday, January 17, 2015 6:08 AM
To: chris Sannicolas <[ -
Cc: Cassie Peredo <[ - ; Christina Judicpa < [

<adrian. papa @ ; 2son Lacap < - ; )c:nnie Gaminc
Nicolas <phillip.sannicolas@ [ - : 'Rose Mathiot' < |G- |
Iglesias <

Subject: RE: Congresswoman Bordaalo's // 10001292554 // 01/14-01/19 - Room payment

Attach: MENOTLA.xls

Hafa Adai Chris,

As per your instructions, room and tax for Congresswoman Bordallo will be transferring to Ms. Meno’s room, whic
from Epitome indicating both room/tax and will issue the attached TLA (subject to change) that combines both roo

MOD’s: Please review Ms. Meno's account tomorrow night and add any additional room charges. | have flaggec
can assist her. She must sign the folio that is printed from Epitome and provide the attach TLA as she requested.
her the TLA receipt. Any questions, please see Jeannie or myself.

Jessaray Iglesias
Guest Service Manager

)

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GUJ 96913

TEL +1 671 649-8000

FAX +1 671 647-5068

evalL

WEB outrigger.com

From: Jessaray Iglesias [mailto | NG

Sent: Friday, January 16, 2015 9:46 PM

To: 'Adrian Papa'; Jason Lacap; Jeannie Gaminde; Jessaray Iglesias; Phillip San Nicolas; 'Rose Mathiot'; 'Yumi Oka'
Cc: Chris Sannicolas; Cassie Peredo; Christina Judicpa

Subject: Congresswoman Bordaalo's // 10001292554 // 01/14-01/19 - Room payment

Hafa Adai Team,
As instructed by Accounting, room and tax will be paid by Ms. Meno upon check out. | have posted “GU" to offset

Meno’s account under “GU” comments “Meeting Room”. Both accounts have been flagged. Also, they will be ch
below.

ROOM 215905 CONGRE SSWOMAN, BORDALLD MADELEINE /A $

THaX TARES Pia 1
ROOM 21905 COMNGRESSWOMAN, BORDALLD MADLLEINE LFL) %1
; £ SRS RS TAX FAXES A i
i pys 1% Gu FRANSIER T ACCOUNT 1000 1292%%% Tia L]
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oho® 1000120555 MENC

RS ROTANNE -

Fin L ]

FUSUS TONGRE SSWOMAN, BUORDALLD MADELLINE Tin %
Tia i

THANSEER 1O ACCOUNT 10001292555 Bia 51
&

s Sorpd Mot R

s Libwary Fromms Shemintt Corparah

1 T weehpsge wants 10 s the sreiy el

Tax
LALIN
ROGM
TAX
Inse
1057
LALIN
053
Ios¥
G

gril]

HH01 MEND, MRS ROSANNE HUEST 155,00
FAXES GUESY $15.459 sl
GUEST LAUNDRY #6819 GULST 10,00 8
#HO 1 MEND, MRS ROSANNE LUESE $15%.400
TAXES GUEST $17.49
BOLFBIRDS LT PALM CAFE FOOD - LUNCH GHUESY $R0.00 At
SOE/BI69/ 12117/ PALM SVC CHARGE GUEST $10.00 utis
GUEST LAURDEY |] 96194 GUESE 26800
901 /8966 19:28/PALM FOODD - DINNER GUEST $114.00 purte

GO/ BAG6 S 108/ PALM SVC CHARGE HUESE 2140 ertiy

TG ROOM GUEST - $441.22 1M1

BEEE T BN RO LHULSE SA4L.0F

Total:
$1,50%.83
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PHl 8 wwvYy |8 ES BRI
2] | Ixps Comment | avec
4 RO H#01 MEND, MRS ROSANNE HULSE £159.00 P
TAX YAXES GUESY $17.4%
3 LALN GUEST LAUNDRY 26819 GUEST $10.00 Lo
4 ROOM FHO1 MEND, MES ROSANNE GUEST £155.00 yeptes
5 TAX TAXES LUEST 417.49 il
L 3NS5 BOL/BIGN/1X: 07/ PALH CAFE FODOD - LUNCH HUEST 540,60 st
4 1057 UL/ BIE9/ 1217/ PALY SVC CHARGE GLEST $10.00 warki
# LAKIN GEEEST LAUNDRY {] 6-6194 GHESY 18 R PRS
9 3053 901 /8966 19:28/ PALM FODD - DINNER GUEST $114.00
§i FEA LR S 05 SOLSEI66 TRREPRLH SVO CHARGE HUESE 573140 ey
13 i 035 G MEETING ROCHM GUESRT - £441.22 Lo
grintFney G MEE FENG ROOM HUEST £443.23
Fatak
SLSUEHED

Thig weebrpage sants I dun the folioming add-ury Windows Sorpd Mot Ruatinee Dibssry’ o Miorssa® Corpargbon et et

Jessaray Iglesias
Guest Service Manager

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-5000

FAX +1 671 647-9068

el

WEB outrigger.com

###This communication may contain information that may be confidential, privileged and/or prohibited from disclosure
authorized by the sender, any person who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, i
please immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is intended t
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From: sosita Cruz <

Sent: Thursday, January 8, 2015 5:52 PM
To: Jeannie Gaminde <[ -
Ce: Adrian Papa < > ; Jason Lacap

< - sy Iolcsios
< - : Fhilip San Nicolas

yumi Oka < -

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations

< - © - osc Mathiot < [ - ;

Hafa Adai,
My apologies, Resending...

Si Yu'os Ma'ase (Thank You),

Josita Cruz
Reservations Coordinator

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000
FAX +1 671 647-9738

evalL

WEB outrigger.com

vvvvv Original Message-----

From: Josita Cruz [mailto: |

Sent: Friday, January 09, 2015 8:43 AM

To: 'Meno, Rosanne'

Cc: Andrea Manibusan ([ INNNININGgJQGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEE) ; Cassic Peredo
(N ; C'stina Judicpa

( ; Jessica Zimlich
; Michele Quichocho

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations
Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

Thank you for your information, please be advised Mr. Whitt's reservation
has been cancelled as per your request below.

If there is anything else I can assist you with, please feel free to contact
me. We are all looking forward to seeing you as well.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase (Thank You),

Josita Cruz
Reservations Coordinator

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000
FAX +1 671 647-9738
EMAIL

17-1147_0763
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WEB outrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:Rosanne.Meno@mail.house.gov]

Sent: Friday, January 09, 2015 6:42 AM

To: 'Cassie Peredo'

Cc: 'Christina Judicpa'; 'Ken N'; 'Adrian Papa'; 'Jason Lacap'; 'Jeannie
Gaminde'; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; 'Phillip San Nicolas'; 'Rose Mathiot'; "Yumi
Oka'; 'Andrea Manibusan'; 'Jessica Zimlich'; 'Josita Cruz'; 'Michele
Quichocho’

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations

Hafa Adai Cassie,

A change has come up and Mr. John Whitt will not be traveling next week,
therefore, kindly cancel his hotel reservations.

I look forward to seeing you all next week.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

----- Original Message-----

From: Cassie Peredo [mailto: | IENGNGINGNINININENGNGNGNGNNENENENEEEEE

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 2:44 AM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: 'Christina Judicpa'; 'Ken N'; 'Adrian Papa'; 'Jason Lacap'; 'Jeannie
Gaminde'; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; 'Phillip San Nicolas'; 'Rose Mathiot'; '"Yumi
Oka'; '"Andrea Manibusan'; 'Jessica Zimlich'; 'Josita Cruz'; 'Michele
Quichocho’

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

My apologies for the delay in reply. Reservations have been confirmed as
follows:

Congresswoman Bordallo
Duration: January 14, 2015 - January 20, 2015 Room Rate: $159 + 11% tax per
night Room Type: 1-Bedroom Oceanfront Suite Confirmation #: 10001292554

Whitt, Mr. John
Duration: January 13, 2015 - January 20, 2015 Room Rate: $159 + 11% tax per
night Room Type: 1-Bedroom Oceanfront Suite Confirmation #: 10001292553

Meno, Mrs. Rosanne
Duration: January 14, 2015 - January 20, 2015 Room Rate: $159 + 11% tax per
night Room Type: 1-Bedroom Oceanfront Suite Confirmation #: 10001292555

All regular amenities are set up as usual. However, Congresswoman's usual
room is unavailable for this stay. Will Congresswoman and your group need
airport transfers? Please let me know if you have any other questions. Thank
you and have a great day.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase,
Cassie Peredo

Reservations Supervisor

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

17-1147_0764
OH_0149



Tumon Bay, GU 96913
TEL +1 671 649-9000
FAX +1 671 647-9738
EMAIL

WEB outrigger.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto:

Sent: Wednesday, December 31, 2014 5:06 AM

To: 'Cassie Peredo'

Cc: 'Christina Judicpa'; 'Ken N'; 'Adrian Papa'; 'Jason Lacap'; 'Jeannie
Gaminde'; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; 'Phillip San Nicolas'; 'Rose Mathiot'; "Yumi
Oka'

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations

Thanks Cassie, looks like we can cancel this request.

On another note, I would need to book the usual hotel accommodations for
Congresswoman Bordallo, John Whitt and myself. Mr. Whitt is scheduled to
arrive on island on January 13th at 10:00 p.m. and depart on January 20th.
Congresswoman Bordallo and I arrive on January 14th at 10:00 p.m. and depart
on January 20th.

Should you require additional information or have any questions, please let
me know.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

----- Original Message-----

From: Cassie Peredo [mailto:

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2014 10:08 PM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: 'Christina Judicpa'; 'Ken N'; 'Adrian Papa'; 'Jason Lacap'; 'Jeannie
Gaminde'; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; 'Phillip San Nicolas'; 'Rose Mathiot'; "Yumi
Oka'

Subject: RE: Hotel Acxommodations

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

Please be advised that as of today, we only have Oceanfront rooms at the
RACK rate of $440.00 + 11% tax per night. As for the Voyagers Club Lounge
access, we can accommodate the guest at this time. Please let me know if you
have any other questions. Thank you and have a great day.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Reservations Supervisor

OUTRIGGER GUAM RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000
FAX +1 671 647-9738
EMAIL

WEB outrigger.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Meno, Rosanne [maitco:

Sent: Tuesday, December 30, 2014 9:55 AM

17-1147_0765
OH_0150



To: Cassie Peredo; Jessaray Iglesias
Subject: Hotel Acxommodations

Hafa Adai and Happy New Year Ladies!

Hope your holiday is going well. My apologies for the last minute request,
however, may I book the usual hotel accommodations for Msgr. James Benavente
to check in Dec 31-Jan 2nd. If available may be also get access to

Voyager's?

Thanks and I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

###This communication may contain information that may be confidential,
privileged and/or prohibited from disclosure. Except for personal use by

the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any person
who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing, copying,
distributing, and/or using it. If you have received this communication in
error, please immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the
sender. Nothing in this communication is intended to operate as an
electronic signature under applicable law.###

17-1147_0766
OH_0151
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MENO, MRS ROSANNE
FIT BOOKINGS

Arrival
11412015
Date:
T4
142015
115015
VISR015
1E2018
AHE2015
ER015
VBRI
1E2015
162015
AT
TR
VAR2096
1TB2015

EIGNATURE

reguests for cophes.

Departure
12015
Room No.

<>
OUTRIGGER

Room Number Bo1
Daily Rata: £318.00
Room Type: 10F
No. of Guests: 110

CREDIT CARD RATE PLAN CATEGORY  ACCOUNT
000000l GOVT FMOG 10001282555

. DESCRIPTION ENCS AMOUNT
ROOM #6501 MENG, MRS ROSANNE $118.00
TAXES TAXES $2498
GUEST LAUNDRY GUEST LAUNDRY #6818 $1000
RODM 601 MENG, MRS ROSANNE 3200
TAXES TAXES 3490
PALM CAFE FOOD-LUMNCH BTSEITE T PALM CAFE $E0.00
GUEST LAUNDRY GLIEST LAUNDRY || 0-5154 $E0 00
PALM FOOO - DINNER HGEE/15 25 PALM CAFE $138.40
ROOM #8501 MENG, MRE ROSANNE $218.00
TAXES TAXES §34.98
ROOM 2301 MENG, MRS ROSANNE 31200
TAXES TAXES 334 38
ROOM #5901 MENC, MRS ROBANNE 1800
TAXES TAXES $3498

TOTAL DUE: 52,032.30

OH_0127

17-1147_0768
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From; Meno, Rosanne

Sent: Fri, 13 Feb 2015 15:12:18 -0500

To: &\oucher, eVoucher

Subject: GUOOBOM - 1141000021 « CITIBANK - $7586.23

Please let me know if you have any questions or concems,

Very Respectully,
Rosanne

~eOriginal Message-n---

From: sharpcopier@ I
Sent: Friday, February 13, 2015 3:20 PM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Subject: Scanned image from MX-5001N

Reply to: sharpeopler S < - - 1\om=: Guoo sharp

Device Model: MX-5001N
Location: 2441 RHOB

File Format: PDF (Medium)
Resolution: 200dpi x 20¢dpi

Aftached file is scanned image in PDF format.

Use Acrobat{R)}Reader(R) or Adobe(R)Reader(R} of Adobe Systems [ncorporated to view the docurnent,
Adobe(R)Reader(R) can be downloaded from the following URL:

Adabe, the Adobe logo, Acrobat, the Adebe PDF logo, and Reader are registerad trademarks or
trademarks of Adobe Systems Incorporated in the United States and other countries.

http:/fwww.adobe.cory/

17-1147_0770



1141000021

m"mm‘anqg_aﬁce )
Reference Number

Org Code GUOCBOM

Payment far Vendor

VendeoriPayee Information

Vendor or Emp 1D Number

Vendor Name CITIBANK
Address Line 1 GOVERNMENT COMMERCE

United States Wause ©f Representatives
YOUCHER COVER SHELT

Offica Name THE HONORABLE MADELEINE BORDALLO

CAPS2012

Payment Information

Vendor involce Number —

Vendor Jnvoice Date 02/13/2015

Address Line 2 P.0. BOX 6575

4486010000263350__

Payment Grand Total § 7566.23

city THE LAKES State NV 21p 88901-6575
Product.or Serylce | tion
BOC Date(s} ot Service(sh
BOC Sub- Bagin End
Catpgory BOG Cods Expense Description Amount Service Date | Service Date
21 2138 TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE 7566.23 01/08/2015 .01,126[2!)15
Commants

T cerify {13 that the above article
services wére performed as slate
reasonable, und in accordance with aj
true copics and wilt be the only submission for paymient,

02/13/2015

ii.gve been received in good ctmdi_tl%m arud are of the
(2 i u re: (3) that the prices ¢ mrgeé{ arg jusi

) that they are 1n accordance with 1he orders th
greement; (4) that they are for use in my ollics

Date

e quality and in the guantity abo

i the discharee of my dulies: dn

Ve specified, or the
s,
NE Are

17-1147_0771



021222015

$11,948.22

||l]||1u"hlﬂlgfmihm“l|]||||I!nIhllflplt“qlpnmﬂ

mgl

==8 posaNNE R MeEND
A

Z=1 QASHINGTOR DC  20515-1604
==

sbia in U, d

uun‘US.

Irci e

Address Conespondance o
4NTOOI 34T CITIBANX

PO, BO;

theck

Piaase faar ao; oratien ond refan B perikon with yeu? paymant. Maks check
MONEY nu&.r.‘ 5«»# o J!iiwn. I :ocmnl numbar gn

wrnpnw oidar, m#om DU

1 dtaplo o ane yolr check To Dus ¢obpon.

GGVE-RNMENT CARD SERVIGES
83173
COLUMEUS OH 432183173

travel i
fo W 'xﬁ’l.l# ehange on cards, ploare ploca an X b the parenthe sos and make the desirod changes

GITIBANK GOVERNMENT CARD SERVICES

- p s frvolca Date
b Payvens g QUNTS
a * ad Crctls’ e W%’)G& t
Cats
$4,381.89 $0.00 $7.566.23 $11,948.22 :

FORCUSTOMER SERVICE CALL 1-800-790.7206 OR WRFI'EP . BOX 6125, Sloux Falls, 8D 57117-6125
OUTSIDE THE .8, AND CANADA CALL COLLECT 204.954
SEND PAYMENTS TO: CITIBANK GOYERNMENT CARD EEHUICES P.O BOX 183173, COLUMSLS, OH 43218.9173

Agoncy Name: US HOUSE OF REPS Accaun! Numbor:
Acegunting Codb;
Bigng Office ki AgehieyiOeg Id:
Discrafenary Coda; GREEN Tox Exemgl 87
Single Purchase Limil: $0.00 Syt Purchase Limi: L0.00
Post  MCC mfhram
g:{g ﬂafo Coda imbor Descrigdion Total Amouni
D08 o112 1000  BOOCTSGIIATAT 1  UNMTED 0162414077697 B00-§32-2732 ™ 049
MENQ/ADSANKERMS DEPARTURE: 011313
IAD VA Y NATHA Y GUMUA Y NRTUA Y lAD
TINS D1/t9 S812  £960012597383 2  JAMAICAHGRILL HAGATNA 17835
AT 01749 5411 2930000001252 J ONEDERAAETAIL STORE DEDEDO 3223
o115 oV1e 5488 £100503680082 4 HAAGEN DAZS FIESTA TAMUNING 3080
160115 073648
0116 01738 5541 E200120866248 5 HAGATNA MOBil HAGATNA 2304
SIHT 01/ 6812 7100570548005 6 - KINGS AESTAURANT TAUNING - iF7e
: 160116 124730
G1H6 01/48 SB12 7207056800426 7 SHIRLEY'S COFFEE SHOP TAMUNING 178,60
C1AT 0N/iS 5411 BA0T0T43D0108 3 INADRAJAN MARKET INARAJAN atas
QRo0004a14
ACCQUNT SUMMARY Purchases
CURRENT Previous Balance Paymgnls Cradiy 2
PERIQD §4,301.9% .00 30,08 S§7.566.23 $5.00 511,348.22
Advances 80.00 $o.00 $0.00 500 000 .0
TOTALY 54,383 .89 F.00 $0.00 £75662x po ] $91,048 22
dlemo Sactian Amount Over Cradit Limi:
Amount Pazt Due: $£4.381.93
ot Tolsl Charges: $7566.23
TetalCash Advances; 0.
Currant Period Total: §7.568.23
Approvef Section
CAROHOLDEA SIGNATURE AFPROVING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE {Exgcept Traval) "

PAGE1 of 2

17-1147_0772



PRI P T =

ROSANNE R MENO
US HCUSE OF REPS

21530230 - 0BRSS - 0002 - 0D02

yroer US HOUSE OF REFS Accau Nt fTarnsy g

Accounting Code;

Bifing Oifca K- Agorcyrovg fo;

Divcrelionary Coda: GREEN Tax Exempi #:

Single Purchasa Limit: $0.00 Cyolo Purchase Limit: 3000

5 it MCC  Befwronce

Dg: gglo Coda  Nunier Descriplion Telal Amount

QN8 OH/18 SB12 28539860004 9 PMEZA HUT S8 TAMUNING TAMUNING 8591 305,22

Otfig G120 5812 9170004680050 10 SAMURAIGUAM TUMON 26705
400468

LMY 0120 5812 Q179008810534 1 CAPRICCIOSA HAGATHA it =R

o1 GHf22 37ES 170001740778 12 OUTRICGER GUAM RESORT TUMDN BAY 2168718
106651

bi2¢ g1/Ze 3000 YOUQSDMASESGE 12 UNFTEQ 0162476342587 B00.832-2452 ™ 438299
CARBULLIDO/ADANPMR DEPARTURE: 0011115

ADUAYHNAYUA Y GUMUA Y NAT LAY [AD

*TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $11,948.22

Account management mads easier; Ouniine statements & CitiManager Mobile offer 247 aceess, security, ang tebllity. Log
in ak wew cltimanager.comfogin and cHck Go Paperiess under the Statemant fab,

Sign-up for amall or terd message alerts to know when your statement js ready to view. When on tha g¢, atcess your
aceount and recenl activity through yeur misblie davice at www cithnanager.comimebite

Cill is cammitied Lo the reduction of paper. Within the Cemmercial Cards business, you can swilch te anling statements
new by reglsiering your card on ChiManager at htipsithome.cards citidirect.com/CommercialCard/Cards himl
Thanis to dhese whe already access stalements ontine, together wa are saving 2,17¢ trees each year through this
inlttative alane.

Thw forelgn currency vonversion rate used 1o convert your forelgn transaciions (o U.8. dollars includes an adjustment of
1% assessed to Citibank by the applicabla bankeard association,

Wi did nol receiva your paymant las! menth. Plvase pay tha lolal balance dus al enco. 1 paid, thank you.

‘éﬁ{ /Zg(ég ; ;’7_3

PAGE Zot 2
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MENQ ROSEANN

T v’

FIT BOOKINGS
Arrival - Departure’ CREDIT.GARD
011415 1192018 XXXK KX KX -
“Date . RoomNo. . DESCRIFTION -

11412015 01 ROOM

171412015 901 TAX

1115:2045 901 GUEST LAUNDRY
111512015 901 ROOM

1152015 401 TAX

17162015 901 PALM GAFE FOOD - LUNCF
1/116/2015 901 GUEST LAUNDRY
1642015 01 PALM FOOD - DINNER
111812015 901 ROOM

118i2015 L] TAX

11772015 501 ROOM ¢

111712015 o0t TAX

/1872015 S0t ROORM

1118i2015 901 TAX

111802016 901 PALM CAFE

11812015 304 PALM CAFE

11872095 04 PALM CAFE

11812015 01 PALM CAFE

GUAM RESORT

925§ MALE Sai \iTOFES RDAD TURION BAY, GUAM 35913

Tetsphonn. (37108485000 Fac (67115475068

RATE PLAN. ' =4

REFERENCE Ll
#301, MEND ROSANNE
TAXES
GUEST LAUNDRY #5819
#901, MENO ROSANNE
TAXES
8768/12:17 PALM CAFE
GUESTLALNDRY #5754
8956/19.28 PALM CAFE
#001, MENO RCSANNE
TAXES
#301, MENO ROSANNE
TAXES
#9301, MENO ROSANNE
TAXES
1305/240/13:43PALM CAFE FOOD - LUNGH
180512401 3:43PALM SVC CHARGE
1905METI20:11/PALM FOOD - BINNER
1@305.’45?125:1 1‘1‘PALM sVC CHARGE

Room Number 9C1
Daily Rate: 3318.00
Room Type: 10F
No. of Guests; 1/0

CATEGORY - AGEOUNY .

FLEI 10001292555
ANMOUNT

$h8.00

334.68

$10.00

$HB.00

§34.88

56000

$69.00

$135.40

$318.00

£34.98

$318.00

$34.98

$318.00

£34.98

S80.00

$20.00

$14.95

51.50

Ier—————

TOTAL DUE:  $2 15575

1agrea thai my Habd'ity for iy charges |5 nol waived 3 agteo (0 B3 hield persooally liabia Iy the avent thal Uie indieated paraen, campany or aseacivtion (ails 1o pay tar any or the 4uy
amount of these thargee. | 3loa agies hat all Charged 4ntalned In this ACCOUAL art comec! 3nd 4y dspulex or requaxis for coples &] charges must be mads within fivg iyt dlter

geparture.

SIGNATURE

17-1147_0774
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O

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No.  : 1503
Arrival : 02-13-15
Guam Departure  : 02-21-15
FolioNo. : [N
Conf. No. |
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
02-13-15 Room 159.00
02-13-15  Occupancy Tax 17.49
02-14-15  The Grind Lunch Food 39.05
Room# 1503 : CHECK# I
02-15-15  The Grind Lunch Food 31.50
Room# 1503 : CHECK# [N
02-16-15  The Grind Lunch Food 17.50
Room# 1503 : CHECK | I
02-16-15  Guest Laundry 6.50
laundry
02-16-15  The Grind Lunch Food 5.78
Room# 1503 : CHECK I
02-19-15  Local Phone 0.75
08:42 Room# 1503 : Dialed#-[00:01 14]
02-19-15  Guest Laundry 27.50
0 -5396
02-20-15  The Grind Lunch Food 20.90
Room# 1503 : CHECK# I ;
02-20-15 Local Phone 0.75
08:50 Room# 1503 : Dialed# fJjJJfj00:00:33]
02-20-15 Local Phone 0.75
09:56 Room# 1503 : Dialed [00:00:08]
02-20-15 Local Phone - 0.75
09:56 Room# 1503 : Dialed [ i0:00:08)
02-20-15 Local Phone 0.75
10:02 Room# 1503 : Dialed# | ioo:05:361
02-20-15 Local Phone 0.75
10:04 Room# 1503 : Dialed -{00:01:1 1]
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/14/2015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/15/2015

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

17-1147_0776
OH_0057



S

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No.  : 1503
Arrival : 02-13-15
Guam Departure  : 02-21-15
Folio No. ‘I
Conf.No. :IE
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/16/2015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
211712015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/18/2015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/19/2015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 318.00
2/20/2015
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 34.98
02-21-15 Room 159.00
2/21/2015 (For RM#1905)
02-21-15  Occupancy Tax 17.49
02-21-15  Visa 3,006.54
XX XX/XX
02-21-15  Long Distance Phone 4.43
19:45 Room# 1503 : Dialed# [00:00:20]
02-21-15  Long Distance Phone - 25.04
19:45 Room# 1503 : Dialed# | lico:21:17
Total Charges 3,006.54
Total Credits 3,006.54
Balance 0.00

| agree that my liability for my charges is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

17-1147_0777
OH_0058



O

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No. : 1503
Arrival : 02-13-15
Guam Departure : 02-21-15
FolioNo. :[N
Conf. No. : -
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE

or the full amount of these charges. | also agree that all charges contained in this account are correct and any disputes or request for copies of charges must be made within
five days after my departure. If a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Guest Signature:

Si Yu'os Ma'ase for staying with us at Outrigger Guam Beach Resort, managed by Outrigger Hotels Hawali. If we can assist you with future reservations, please call us
toll free at 1-800-OUTRIGGER (688-7444) U.S., GUAM & CANADA or 303-369-7777 WORLDWIDE DIRECT.

Page No. 3of 3

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

17-1147_0778
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O

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No. : 1303
Arrival : 03-08-15
Guam Departure  : 03-14-15
Folio No. : I
Conf.No. :IE
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
03-08-15 Room 199.00
03-08-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-11-15  The Grind Lunch Food 12.10
Room# 1303 : CHECK# I
03-14-15 Room 358.00
CSMR // 3/09/2015
03-14-15  Occupancy Tax 39.38
03-14-15 Room 358.00
CSMR /! 3/10/2015
03-14-15  Occupancy Tax 39.38
03-14-15 Room 358.00
CSMR // 3/11/2015
03-14-15  Occupancy Tax 39.38
03-14-15 Room 358.00
CSMR // 3/12/2015
03-14-15  Occupancy Tax 39.38
03-14-15 Room 358.00
CSMR // 3/13/2015
03-14-15  Occupancy Tax 39.38
03-14-15  Visa 2,219.89
YOOI XX/XX
Total Charges 2,219.89
Total Credits 2,219.89
Balance 0.00

| agree that my liability for my charges is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any
or the full amount of these charges. | also agree that all charges contained in this account are correct and any disputes or request for copies of charges must be made within
five days after my departure. If a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Guest Signature:

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

17-1147_0780
OH_0060



Ch
OUTRIGGER

GUAM BEACH RESORT

Mr. John Whitt Room No. : 1303

Arrival : 03-08-15
Guam Departure  : 03-14-15
Folio No. |
Conf.No. I
-Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE

Si Yu'os Ma'ase for staying with us at Outrigger Guam Beach Resort, managed by Qutrigger Hotels Hawaii. If we can assist you with future reservations, please call us
foll free at 1-800-OUTRIGGER (688-7444) U.S., GUAM & CANADA or 303-368-7777 WORLDWIDE DIRECT.

Page No. 2 of 2

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

17-1147_0781
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©)

OUTRIGGER.

GUAM BEACH RESORT
Mr. John Whitt Room No.  : 1303
Arrival : 03-08-15
Guam Departure  : 03-14-15
FolioNo. : [
Conf.No. :IE
Company Name: Custom Ref. :
Group Name:
INFORMATION INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
03-09-15 Room 199.00
03-09-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-10-15 Room 199.00
03-10-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-11-15  Room 199.00
03-11-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-12-15 Room 199.00
03-12-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-13-15 Room 199.00
03-13-15  Occupancy Tax 21.89
03-14-15  Adj Room -995.00
Room & Tax changed
03-14-15  Adj Occupancy Tax -109.45
Total Charges 0.00
Total Credits 0.00
Balance 0.00

| agree that my liability for my charges is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any
or the full amount of these charges. | also agree that all charges contained in this account are correct and any disputes or request for coples of charges must be made within
fiva days after my departure. If a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations sst forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Guest Signature:

Si Yu'os Ma'ase for staying with us at Outrigger Guam Beach Resort, managed by Outrigger Hotels Hawail. If we can assist you with future reservations, please call us
toll free at 1-800-OUTRIGGER (688-7444) U.S., GUAM & CANADA or 303-369-7777 WORLDWIDE DIRECT.

1255 San Pale Vitores Road, Tumon Bay, Guam 96913 | Phone: 671.649.9000 | Fax: 671.647.9068

Page No. 1 of 1

17-1147_0782
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From: Meno, Rosanne <

Sent: Monday, August 24, 2015 11:56 PM
To: Cassie Peredo < S
Ce: Steve Solberg < ; Adrian Papa

; Jarrod Rebenal

; Jeannie Gaminde
- - ) cssaray Iglesias
N - \Viarvin Redona
N - ! S: icolss
- - - S:um:
/N . o ihiot <

Andrea Manibusan : Jessica Zimlich

: Josita Cruz

Michele Quichocho </, -

Subject: Re: Room reservations - Senator Hirono
Attach: image003.jpg; image001.jpg

Thanks Cassie, what time is the earliest she'd be able to check in?

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 24, 2015, at 5:42 AM, Cassie Peredo _ wrote:

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

Please be advised that we are currently fully booked and unfortunately will not be able to accommodate an
early check in at this time for the senator. If there is anything else we can do for you, please do not hesitate to
let me know. Thank you.

SiYu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Reservations Supervisor

<image001.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 645-9000

FAX +1671647-9738

evaL

WEB outrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto G

Sent: Monday, August 24, 2015 4:00 PM

To: Cassie Peredo <

cc: 'steve Solberg' < NG - /\d1i=n Papa’
<IN (- od Rebenal < (-
Gaminde NG s o) 'glesias’
- 2 i1 Redon: < 7
san Nicols' < - - 52+ 2
'Rose Mathiot' <|| R <2 Manibusan'
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<IN ') <ssica zimlich' < > ') osita
cruz' <5 'ichele Quichocho' < -
Subject: RE: Room reservations - Senator Hirono

Hafa Adai Cassie,

Kindly advise if check in can be as early as 10:00 a.m. on August 26th?

Thanks,
Rosanne
From: Cassie Peredo [mailto: |

Sent: Friday, August 21, 2015 4:28 AM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: 'Steve Solberg'; 'Adrian Papa'; Jarrod Rebenal; Jeannie Gaminde; 'Jessaray Iglesias'; Marvin Redona;
'Phillip San Nicolas'; Rai Sakuma; 'Rose Mathiot'; 'Andrea Manibusan'; 'Jessica Zimlich'; 'Josita Cruz'; 'Michele
Quichocho'

Subject: RE: Room reservations - Senator Hirono

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,
Please be advised that additional room for Senator Mazie Hirono has been confirmed as follows:

Arrival: August 26, 2015 (TBA @ 1500)

Departure: August 29, 2015 (TBA @ 1200)

Room Rate: $159 + 11% tax per night

Room Type: Standard Oceanview Room
Confirmation #: 82007

Specials: Voyagers Access, Upgrade as per history

Please let me know if you have any other questions. Thank you and we will see you soon. Have a safe flight.
SiYu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Reservations Supervisor

<image003.jpg>
OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1671649-9000

FAX +1671647-9738
EMAIL

WEB outrigger.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Meno, Rosanne"
Date: August 19, 2015 at 11:20:42 AM EDT
To: Jeannie Gaminde

Ce: "steve.solberg | <steve.solbere G-

Subject: Room reservations - Senator Hirono

Hafa Adai Ms. Jeannie,

17-1147_0785
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My apologies for the last minute request, however, due to a recent change a request has
come up for hotel accommodations for Senator Mazie Hirono. Kindly advise if you have a
room available to accommodate the Senator from August 26-297?

As always, thank you for your attention and assistance on this request and | look forward to
hearing from you.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

###This communication may contain information that may be confidential, privileged and/or
prohibited from disclosure. Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly
authorized by the sender, any person who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing,
copying, distributing, and/or using it. If you have received this communication in error, please
immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication
is intended to operate as an electronic signature under applicable law . ###

17-1147_0786
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From: Meno, Rosanne <N

Sent: Tuesday, March 8, 2016 2:40 PM

To: Jarrod Rebanal <] NNNENEGE

Cc: Jeannie Gaminde <[} NN ; Stcvc Solberg
I /00 <

Subject: Re: Itemized Receipts - Palm Cafe'

Thank you Jarrod!

Sent from my iPhone

> On Mar 9, 2016, at 5:04 AM, Jarrod Rebanal <Jarrod.Rebanal@- wrote:
-4

> Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

>

> I have forwarded your request to our accounting department to find the itemized receipt.
> We will get back to you as soon as we receive it. Thank you for your patience.
>

> Si Yu'os Ma'ase (Thank You),

>

> Jarrod Rebanal

> Guest Service Manager

>

-

> OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT

> 1255 Pale San Vitores Road

> Tumon Bay, GU 96913

> TEL +1 671 649-9000

> FAX +1 671 647-9068

> eva1L I

> WEB outrigger.com

>

> —--m- Original Message-----

> From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto: | GGG

> Sent: Wednesday, March 09, 2016 4:59 AM

> To: Jarrod Rebanal; Marvin Redona; Phillip San Nicolas; Jeannie Gaminde

> Cc: Steve Solberg

> Subject: Itemized Receipts - Palm Cafe'

> Importance: High

>

> Hafa Adai Outrigger Team!

>

> I wasn't sure who to make this request with, therefore, I am hoping you would be able to assist and/or forward
my request to the proper office.

>

> May I request for the itemized receipt for the Palm Café' Brunch on January 24, 20167 Kindly review to the
attached bill.

>

> Thanks,

> Rosanne

>

> ==m-- Original Message-----

> From: sharpcopier@ NN i to: [

> Sent: Tuesday, March 08, 2016 2:24 PM

> To: Meno, Rosanne

> Subject: Scanned image from MX-5001N

>

> Reply to: sharpcopier@ || I <H - D-\ice Name: GUOO Sharp Device Model:
MX-5001N

> Location: 2441 RHOB

17-1147_0788
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>

> File Format: PDF MMR(G4)

> Resolution: 200dpi x 200dpi

>

> Attached file is scanned image in PDF format.

> Use Acrobat(R)Reader(R) or Adobe(R)Reader(R) of Adobe Systems Incorporated to view the document.
> Adobe(R)Reader(R) can be downloaded from the following URL:

> Adobe, the Adobe logo, Acrobat, the Adobe PDF logo, and Reader are registered trademarks or trademarks of
Adobe Systems Incorporated in the United States and other countries.

>

> http://www.adobe.com/

17-1147_0789
OH_0260



EXHIBIT 38

17-1147_0790



From: Meno, Rosanne </ -

Sent: Wednesday, October 5, 2016 2:53 PM

To: Jessica Zimlich <

ce: Cassie Peredo </ - Cistina Judicpa <
<Jeannie. Hattoric IS Vichele Quichocho <
<Tess.Woodallc

Subject: RE: RESERVATION REQUEST

Thanks Jessical

From: Jessica Zimlich [mailto:

Sent: Wednesday, October 05, 2016 12:53 AM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: Cassie Peredo; Christina Judicpa; Jeannie Hattori; Michele Quichocho; Tess Woodall
Subject: RE: RESERVATION REQUEST

Hafa Adai Mis. Meno,

Please be advised that | have changed reservation #: 214893 to Mr. Howard Pangelinan and amended the check in date to 10/22.
Please let me know if there is anything else that we may assist you with.

Thank you,

Jessica Zimilich
Reservations Coordinator

oy
OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT

1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-3000

FAX +1 &71647-9738

evaiL I

WEB outrigger.com

Sent: Wednesday, October 05 2016 11:22 AM

Tos essica Zimich -
Cc: Cassie Peredo NG | -2 nie Hattori <IN st< - So'bers <M
christina Judicpa <|5GEEEEEEEEEEEEEE - Vanibusan <[l \ich<
I o) occinan - - o Rebanal <
Iglesias <_>; Phillip San Nicolas _; Sebangiol Sakuma <«

Rena Abe < os¢ \:thio I

Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST

Haifa Adai Jessica,

Hope you are doing well.

| am on schedule to arrive on October 10, praying Hurricane Matt moves out of our area and does not create any travel delays.

For the second reservation, the name on the reservation will be Howard Pangelinan. Mr. Pangelinan's new travel dates are October
applying the update to this reservation.

17-1147_0791
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Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

v/r

Rosanne

Sent from my iPad

On Sep 15, 2016, at 8:28 PM, Jessica Zimlich <} o<

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,
Please be advised that | have amended both reservations to check in on October 10 and check out on November 12.

| have also received a request from the front desk to make changes to congresswoman’s reservation. | have amended her rese
September 22 and check out on November 12.

Please let me know if there is anything else that we may assist you with.
Thank you,

Jessica Zimilich
Reservations Coordinator

<image002.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumen Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-8000

FAX +1 671 647-9738

cvon.

WEB gutrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne [raito [

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 5:49 AM

To: Cassie Peredo ; Jeannie Hattori <[}
Cc: Steve Solberg ; Christina Judicpa <} NG -
N /-<i-> 2" < /chee Quichocho

Subject: RE: RESERVATION REQUEST

Hafa Adai Cassie & Jeannie,
Hope you are doing well. My travel dates have changed and | am now scheduled to arrive on Guam on Monday, October 10t!
Kindly revise both reservations to reflect the change in dates.

Thanks,
Rosanne

From: Cassie Peredo [mailio

Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2016 2:32 AM

To: Meno, Rosanne; Jeannie Hattori

Cc: Steve Solberg; Christina Judicpa; Andrea Manibusan; Jessica Zimlich; Michele Quichocho
Subject: RE: RESERVATION REQUEST

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

17-1147_0792
OH_0265



Reservations have been confirmed as follows:

Guest Name: Meno, Ms. Rosanne {Pending Names) X 2 Rooms
Arrival: October 05, 2016 @ 1500

Departure: November 10, 2016 @ 1200

Confirmation #s: 214891 & 214893

Kindly forward names once available. Thank you and have a great day.
Si Yu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Senior Reservations Coordinator

<image009.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-3000

FAX +1 671 647-9738

evaL I

Sent: Tuesday, September 06, 2016 4:35 PM

To: Jeannie Hattori

Cc: Steve Solberg; Christina Judicpa; Cassie Peredo
Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST

Thank you!!

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 6, 2016, at 11:11 AM, Jeannie Hattori <} N - ot <

Hafa Adai Rosanne,

No problem, Cassie will reply with confirmation for two rooms. In the meantime, we will book under your name.

Siyu'os ma'ase - Thank you,
Jeannie A, Hattori
Direclor of Revenue Management

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto [

Sent: Monday, September 05, 2016 10:01 PM
To: Jeannie Hattori <
ce:steve Solberg <

Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST

Thanks Jeannie, in response to the reservations for the two staff, the new dates are Oct 5 to Nov 10th. May | get back 1

with the names?

Sent from my iPhone

17-1147_0793
OH_0266



On Sep 5, 2016, at 2:55 AM, Jeannie Hattori _ wrote:

Hafa Adai Rosanne,

Unfortunately, | will not be able to squeeze his booking in. We are currently overbooked and are relocating fo several hotelsin
find rooms for 9/14... very critical at this time as there is an exercise on island and all hotels are booked. 1can, however, acco
21, Also, | know you requested rooms for 8/23-11/07 for the Congresswoman and two other staff. We can now accommodate
the rooms for you?

Please also let me know if you would like me to book Howard Pangelinan for 9/18-21.
Siyu'os ma'ase — Thank you,

Jeannie A. Hattori
Diractor of Revenue Managsmeni

Sent: Monday, September 05, 2016 7:24 AM

To: Jeannie Hattori N - /<2 ic Hattor|
Ce: Steve Solbers <

Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST
Hafa Adai Jeannie,

My colleague and Congresswoman Bordallo's staff Asst, Howard Pangelinan, will be traveling to Guam arriving o
21. Would you kindly accommodate him with the usual reservations here at the Outrigger Hotel?

My apologies for the last minute request and sincerely hope you can accommodate. | can be reached in my roor
7170 should you need to speak to me.

Very Respectfully,
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 23, 2016, at 10:52 AM, Jeannie Hattori <} EGTNGEEEEEEEEEE ot
Hafa Adai Rosanne,
As we discussed, we can accommodate the rest of your stay; check-out on 9/06/06. Please come by the front desk to ¢
Si yu'os ma'ase — Thank you,

Jeannie A. Hattori

Director of Revenue Management

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2016 5:20 PM

To: Jeannie Hattori <
Ce: steve Solberg <

Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST
Hi Jeannie,

Hope you're doing well.

17-1147_0794
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Just following up to see if you were able to reserve a room for me on the dates | transfer to Dusit? Also, is
remain the rest of my stay at Dusit only being Outrigger cannot accommodate my entire stay?

I'm reachable either in my room or at 202-304-7170 should you need to speak with me.
Thank youl!

v/r
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 9, 2016, at 11:14 AM, Jeannie Gaminde wrote:

Hafa Adai Rosanne,

I'll have our REZ department send you the confirmation today. Did you secure your rooms at Dusit alr
they are almost sold out foo.

Si yu'os ma'ase — Thank you,
Jeannie A. Gaminde
Director of Revenue Management

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2016 10:14 PM

To: Jeannie Gaminde <
Ce: Steve Solberg <

Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST
Thank you so much for making this possible!

I'm fine with the move between both hotels so long as the rates at Dusit are consistent with the rai
Outrigger.

Thanks again!!
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 8, 2016, at 9:28 PM, Jeannie Gaminde <} | | NG o -

Hafa Adai Rosanne,

It's a very busy August and September for the entire island ... | can squeeze you in on some
dates, but it would mean that you move to Dusit on the dates that we are booked.

8/13 - 8/24 - Oceanview room confirmed

8/25 - 8/27 - Qverbooked, need fo move o Dusit

17-1147_0795
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8/28 - 9/02 —- Oceanview room confirmed

9/03 - 9/06 ~ Qverbooked, need to move o Dusit

Please let me know what you decide so that | can book your reservations.

Si yu'os ma'ase — Thank you,
Jeannie A. Gaminde
Director of Revenue Management

From: Meno, Rosanne (il [

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2016 7:10 AM

To: Steve Solberg <

Subject: Fwd: RESERVATION REQUEST

Looks like I'm back to square one, well, not exactly, they have mountain view which really
doesn't matter at this point, but the rate is what's too high. Any luck on your end?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Marina Guerrero < -

Date: August 7, 2016 at 11:43:04 AM GMT+10

To: "Meno, Rosanne" < I

Subject: FW: RESERVATION REQUEST

Dear Rosanne,
Please see below from our Reservation Manager.

We are in a busy period, and do not have oceanview rooms available.

Look forward to hearing back from you.
Kind regards
Marina

Marina Guerrero

Director of Human Resources
Dusit Thani Guam Resort
1227 Pale San Vitores Road
Tumon, Guam 96913

Direct Tel: +1 671-648-8081

17-1147_0796
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cid:image003.jpg@01D1C338.8E765680

Please cast your valuable vote forDusit Thani Guam Resortin the 2016 World
Luxury Hotel Awards. Click the vote button above and you will instantly be
directed to the voting poll.

From: Miae Takabayashi
Sent: Sunday, August 7, 2016 11:31 AM

To: Marina Guerrero <} -
Ce:Yun H. Yi _>; Marina Guerrero-Cruz

<
Subject: Re: RESERVATION REQUEST

Dear Ms. Marina,

Unfortunately, we are fully booked all room type except mountain view King room
until 9/8. Please see the rate below and advise me if they wish to book with us.

Mountain view King room
8/13-8/15 $376 + 11% tax
8/16-8/27 5268 + 11% tax
8/28-9/6 $218 +11% tax

Feel free to let me know if you have any question or concern.
Thank you.

Miae Takabayashi
Reservations Manager

Sent from my iPhone

17-1147_0797
OH_0270
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From: Meno, Rosanne </ -

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 12:57 AM
To: Cassie peredo <[EEEEGEGG_ -
Cc: Jeannie Hattori </ - Stcve Solberg

<, -, Christina Judicpa
< - Tess Woodall < -

Subject: RE: CODEL Thornberry

Hafa Adai Cassie,

Hope you are doing well. Here are the names for the hotel reservations for CODEL Thornberry:

Congressman Mac Thornberry, Chairman, HASC {R-TX)

Bob Simmons, Staff Director, HASC

Jenness Simler, Dep Staff Director, HASC

Brigadier General Furness, Legislative Asst to Commandant of the Marine Corps
Sergeant Torian, Military Escort

Thanks again for your patience on this information.

v/ir
Rosanne

From: Meno, Rosanne

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2016 6:55 PM

To: Cassie Peredo

Cc: Jeannie Hattori; Steve Solberg; Christina Judicpa; Tess Woodall
Subject: Re: CODEL Thornberry

Thanks Cassie, I'll forward the names shortly. Thank you for your patience.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 21, 2016, at 8:44 AM, Cassie Peredo <[ | GG ot

Hafa Adai Ms. Meno,

Just wanted to follow up with the CODEL Thornberry’s name list. Any updates on the guests that are coming in?
Please advise at your earliest. Thank you.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Senior Reservations Coordinator

<image001.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT

1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumoen Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-3000

FAX +1671647-9738

eval [

WEB gutrigger.com

<image002.png><image003.png><image004.png><image005.png><image006.png>
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From: Meno, Rosanne [mailitc | G
Sent: Wednesday, October 05, 2016 11:16 AM

To: Cassie Peredo

Cc: Jeannie Hattori; Steve Solberg; Christina Judicpa; Tess Woodall
Subject: Re: CODEL Thornberry

Haifa Adai Cassie,
I'm doing well, thank you for asking. My apologies for not replying sooner to Jeannie's email below.

As it stands, there may not be any special arrangements and apologize that | do not have the list of names at this
time, but will work to get it to you ASAP.

Thanks!
Rosanne

Sent from my iPad

On Oct 4, 2016, at 8:36 PM, Cassie Peredo <|}lEGEGIGNGNGIGINININGNGNGEEEEEE ot

Hafa Adai Ms. Rosanne,

Justwanted to follow up with jeannie’s below inquiry of special arrangements and names for the
CODEL Thornberry group. Thank you and looking forward to hearing from you.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase,

Cassie Peredo
Senior Reservations Coordinator

<image001.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 64%-9000

FAX +1671647-9738

eval.

WEB outrigger.com
<image002.png><image003.png><image004.png><image005.png><image006.png>

From: Jeannie Hattori

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 2:58 PM

To: Meno, Rosanne

Cc: Steve Solberg; Christina Judicpa; Tess Woodall; Cassie Peredo
Subject: RE: CODEL Thornberry

Hafa Adal Rosanne,

How are you? Wanted to let you know that we will extend the $159.00 + 11% tax, per night for this group. Michele
quoted you the Ocean View Deluxe rate as we are oversold in Ocean View rooms. Qur government rate does not
change unless you book a higher category, and typically once we are oversold, we will not offer the government rate
for our run-of-the house rooms.

Il have the REZ ladies update the rate accordingly. Will this CODEL need any special arrangements?

17-1147_0800
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Si yu'os ma'ase - Thank you,
Jeannie A, Hattori

Direcior of Revenue Management

From: Meno, Rosanne [mailto; || | GcIEGIGNGNNGEEEEE

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 10:34 AM

Tos Wichele Quichocho <

cc: Steve Solberg <} |2 ic Hattori
N  C"istina Judicoa <
Cassie Peredo NG |cssica Zimlich
A <5 \Vooda | <

Subject: Re: CODEL Thornberry
Thanks Michelle

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 25, 2016, at 6:28 PM, Michele Quichocho < IIIIIINIIINEGEGEGEGEGEEEE - /o<

Hafa adai Ms. Meno,

The category is for an Ocean View Deluxe, thus the rate increase.
I will verify if we can extend the rate of 5159, for these rooms.

Si Yu'us Ma’ase (Thank you),

Michele Quichocho

Reservations Coordinator

<image001.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1 671 647-9738

Eval

WEB outrigger.com

From: Meno, Rosanne (1o I

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 10:25 AM

To: Michele Quichocho

Cc: Steve Solberg; Jeannie Hattori; Christina Judicpa; Cassie Peredo; Jessica Zimlich; Tess
Woodall

Subject: Re: CODEL Thornberry

Thanks Michele, out of curiosity did the govt rate increase? The norm was $159 plus 11%
tax. I'm curious as well because we have hotel reservations during this timeframe but at

$159. Kindly clarify.

Thanks,
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

17-1147_0801
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On Sep 25, 2016, at 6:19 PM, Michele Quichocho
<, ot

Hafa adai Ms. Meno,

For the below duration, we have rooms available at the GOV rate of 5206 +
11% tax.
Piease let me know if you would like to move forward with this reservation

Si Yu'us Ma'ase (Thank you),

Michele Quichocho

Reservations Coordinator

<image001.jpg>

OUTRIGGER GUAM BEACH RESORT
1255 Pale San Vitores Road

Tumon Bay, GU 96913

TEL +1 671 649-9000

FAX +1671647-9738

evaL I

From: Meno, Rosanne [mzilto S
Sent: Sunday, September 25, 2016 3:46 PM

To: Cassie Peredo; Steve Solberg; Michele Quichocho; Jessica Zimlich;
Jeannie Hattori; Christina Judicpa; Andrea Manibusan

Cc: Steve Solberg

Subject: Fwd: CODEL Thornberry

Hafa Adai Team Outrigger,
Hope you all are doing well. Looking to see if we can book 5 rooms for
CODEL Thornberry to check in on October 29 for one night at the Govt rate

with access to Voyager's Club. Kindly advise if you are able to accommodate.

Thanks!
Rosanne

Sent from my iPhone

17-1147_0802
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MISS
WORLD

MISS WORLD LIMITED

22-26 ALBERT EMBANKMENT LONDON SE1 7TJ
TELEPHONE: 020 7820 0111 FAX, 020 7735 1133
EMAIL: mmsworiisn

BEAUTY WORLD GUAM LIMITED

E&OE

INVOICE NO. -

28 November 2011

var reo. o, |

Tax Point

£

P

28.11.11

To:

Licence Fee for GUAM’s entry to Miss World 2042
as per our Exclusive Licence

TERMS: Payment on receipt

Please remit via bank transfer to;
Royal Bank of Scotland Flc

60 Conduit Street, London, WIS 2GA
Sort Code: 16-01-29

Account: |IEGNB

Name: Miss World Limited
Swift Code: BIC RBOS GB 2L
IBAN GB65 RBOS 160129 00286951

Please mark clearly with Invoice No. 3584 and
GUAM

Note: National Finals must be held
by 30" APRIL 2012

Sub Total

£2,000
GBP

00

£2,000

00

VAT Rate 17.5%

TERMS PAYMENT ON RECEIPT
All pavments to be marked for the
attention of the Aceounts Dept.

TOTAL

£2,000

00

Confidential

OCEOD01040

17-1147_0804
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Re: 2012 Exclusive License

lofl

Subject: Re: 2012 Exclusive License

From: Beauty World Guam Organization <missgua mworleOl-
Date: 2/2/2012 5:27 PM

To: "missworl d Ol <missworid@_

Dear MWO

Attached is a scanned copy of the Exclusive License signed by the Franchise Holder, Madeleine
Z. Bordallo. Original will be mailed out today via express mail.

QOur national final is scheduled for Friday, April 27, 2012.
Thank you.

Beauty World Guam Qrganization
dba Miss Guam World

From: "missw orld@missw orld.com” <missw orld@
To: 'Miss Guam World 2011 <missguarmw orid2011
Sent: Friday, February 3, 2012 12:54 AM

Subject: 2012 Exclusive License

Dear License Holder

The 2012 Miss World Exclusive License was sent to you by email on 1st December 2011. We have not yet
received 2 original signed copies by express post for counter-signature. Please can you urgently advise us when
we can expect toreceive these?

Please canyou also advise us the date of your national final?

Many thanks

Kind regards

MWO

GUAM Exclusive License.pdf 47.6 KB

Confidential OCEO001041

1744 A 108063 6 AM
KLC_1043
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Licence Summary
GUAM

LICENCE SUMMARY
Partisa:
1. Miss World Limited: a company registered in Jersey under Company no. 17598 and whaose irading

address is at 22 ~ 28, Albert Embankment London SE1 774 Email: misswggﬁc_i@_

2. The Licenses {F company}: Beauty Wcrid Guam Limited & wmpany regwtered in GUAM under
company no. 868-0763583 and isath ‘Redacied -
Email: missgusmworldZd i Tel 001671 828 2284

National &rea Applied For GuanM

Term: The pericd of ONE year slarting on the Commencament Date and ending on completion of the
hMiss World Contest in 2015 subject io eadier termination under the terms of this agreament,

Licence Fee for the Term: GBP £2 200 plus any applicable value added tax (payable on signature)

The Licenses's signature below shall constitute an offer by the Licenses to Miss Worid Limited to conduct
one of more conlests in the National Area during the Term fo select g representative to participats In the
Miss World Contest under the attached Livence Terms {refersnce MW2015LETerms). Miss World Limited
may accept the offer by signing below. Once signed by both parties, the offer shall be deemed accapied
and Miss World Limited and the Licenses underisks and agree to perform ail of the obligstions placed on
them under the MW201SLHTERMS from the date of Miss World Limited’s signature.

Agreed by the Licenses Two slgnatures are required if company
i 27 signatory # company is holding licencs

Tt Q= 1L O
position:... Franchise Qwner PEERIBR e marssm
Dated..... February 28 ... 20,15, DBated. .. 20......

Dated. ..., B NS TNEE. . | —

Important Mels: Onece signed, the Licensee must return this agreement to Miss World Limited fogsther with
payment for the Licencs Fee. Signature by the Licenses is not a contraot and shall not oblige Miss Workd Limbted
to enter into this agmement, Miss World Limited may reject the Licenses's offer af any time prior to Miss World
Limitad's signature.

© Copyright Miss Weord Limited 20158 2
17 Dacember 2014

Confidential OCEO001092
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invoice Date Mizs World Limited

l N VO I C E 02 Feb 2016 Suite 3.19

Canterbury Court

Beauty World Guam Organization Invoice Number Kennington Business Park
Attention: Madeleine Bordallo 4228 1-3 Brixton Road
PO Box- London
Hagatna Reference SWS 6DE
96432 Guam LINITED KINGDOM
GUAM
VAT Number Tel: 020 7820 0111
Email:
Description Quantity Unit Price VAT Amount GBP
1, Miss World - License Fee 2016 1.00 2,500.00 No VAT 2,500.00
Subtotal 2,500.00
Total No VAT 0.00
Invoice Total GBP 2,500.00
Total Net Payments GBP .00
Amount Due GBP 2,500.00

Due Date: On receipt
Please remit via bank transfer to:

Bank:

Bank Address:
Sort Code:
Account No:
SWIFT:

IBAN:

Please mark clearly with Invoice No. and Reference as shown above

mEﬁngﬁraﬁon Ne: 17598, Registered Office: Suite 3,19, Canterbury Court, Kennington Susiness Park, 1-2 Brixton Road, London, SWE 6DE, 'Jrgeﬂm 0
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BEAUTY WAL GLAM ORGAMIZATION
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This prasried By Laws wis approved on huly 3¢, 3011,
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ARSERLED TONSTTUTION
OF
Heautly World Guam Organisstion

The wradersigneds below, residens of Suam and of lops! age, b onder 1o Sormoan

assoniat

i,

it

G enlity sader statutas, adopis the foliowing rorstitution.

HAME
The nama of this grgandization shall be Beauty Werld Guars Drgandastion,

DRIECTIVES/PURPOSE

fhe parposes forwinch tids asociation i formed are:

#} The speciti asgd Drimany pUrpese 5 to wondut, annually, 3 incal heauty
gageant deslgned 1 seien? 3 dednpate 1o reprewd Guam iy the Misy Winrkd
pageant, thereby sthoiating intermationas! ierest spprodiation o Guam’s
cubturs, palituns, and sustonn, and ey wroviiing edogstiongd, carser
syt Travvad Qogeoriunities 10 youawg wornen of fu

Bl Al of the mioney ralised gooy to nareprshit chanities oo G To this and,
the agsociation shal ol of tenes be operated solusively for chariabis
prarposss wilhin the meaning of Seciion S0 ol the Internal Revanue
Code of 148G, 83 now onacted o hereafler amunded, indluding, for such
parpoyes, the maldng of dtritations to organizativen that gualfy as enempt
prganizations undley Section S0 of the Intemnsl Revenus Code of 1888,
a4 nony enactsd or harealter genonded. A funals, wiaghuy nverne
principal, and whother arguired by PR or contribaggion g otherwive, shall ba

suvonsd {0 e purposes.

LOCATION OF PRISOILE PLACE OF BUSBMESS/REGISTERED OFHICE
The Beauty Worls Duar Sogacization well e loarted 51 124 Dapo OF Uguen
Tervace, Dededs, Guam Q68345

MIEMBERSHIBENECUTIVE COMINITTER
The orgarization shall have betwieer 5.9 ssermders. The rmanagement of the

5ol the 4 i an Pesrutive Domminse g defined

P

ary vight, Gl
of Giradtoes consty

T v

o Lornmittes fu etwersn S8 membors

ded sAwpa 34 3G
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pariiale i, o Intervene b inlaling by mabliondon v distrdnaion of
Satementad, any politieal campaign on Bahalf of, arie sppesition &, any
cwrabdae fur pablic offioe,

Hotwithstanding any othar provisions of thds document, the crgardtion dhall
Bt Cafry B0 gty sther scthiiies nd permitted to b carvied oo {ad by an
Grganialie ssempt fromm Yodera! roorne s under section H0UCHA of the
fvterrat Revanue Code, vorrespondmg seetion of aoy fatury federndtas code, or
{b} by sor organii Ao, cordributiong 10 whinh gre deduntibile under section 170
fod2E of vhe frdgrnal Bevenoe Dode or corresponding sention of soy future

fmderal tax code

VHDURATION

The duration of the srganization’s sudntenwe shall be porpstual

Wil PERRONAL LARHITY

Mo {enemberd officer, or Director of this wrgenicalion shal be personally Hable
for the debts or obligatives of this assoristion of any nalwre whatinoesr, my
shadt any o the geoperiv of the {vmrndiers) offioers or Dirsotors be sulds 1o

the payment of the debts or chligatons of thiy association,

K, DEALINEG WY THE UBGANIIATION:

i

Tordtior of infereat, The Soard shall ssdopt o confiler of buurast Policy s
provide for B npieneniation

S UTION

Upor the disscdution of the orgerazation, asset
minre swemn ouTposes within the meaniag of @
fovarse Cods, or eorresponding section of ary future federal tav code, or shall
€ Any sk a3081s not

5 shiadt e distsidnaed for one or
i B0 3 of the interngd

b ddisteibutad o the locs goverment, for g public pur
disposmt of shall be digtributed, by the Superior Court of Guam in whch the
sietocipal officr of the oreandadion & thae louated, elunivaly for sush garpouss
oF T waeh ceganamtion of nupaniehons, & sakd eotetahudl determng, whith arg
organized and opersted exchustuely oy sweh parpuses,

{HHOERS
Yhe Dflesrs of this wianciation are Yhe andersigned offioers cereifeliesd thag

they sxecute{s] these articies fuy the purposes herginstatnd.

Apmavded Aupan B M
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